

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19025/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2008 in SA No. 631/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHAMIM JAHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAMBHU PRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langar,Adv.
Mr. Prithvi Sidhu,Adv.
Ms. Gargi,Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief also.

Status-quo, as obtaining today, shall be maintained until
further orders.(Vijay Aggarwal)
Asstt.Registrar(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS